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SERIES 1: CAINSVILLE WESLEYAN METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Onondaga, Burkholder's Church,

New Brick Church, Hall's Corners (now Binbrooke), Plank Road (now Langford), Fisher's Church, Glanford,

Bell's Church, Bowman's Church, Seneca, Caledonia, Mud Church, Ancaster, Mount Hope), 1857-1872
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1995.032L 80s-1 LCM-4 Marriage register 1857-1869
Membership Records

1995.032L 1-1 LCM-4 Circuit register 1858-1870

1993.164L TR Membership register 1867-1868

Board and Committee Records
1995.032L 1-2 LCM-4 Quarterly Official Board minutes 1858-1872

SERIES 2: CAINSVILLE METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Cainsville Wesleyan Methodist Circuit,
Onondaga, New England Church Bethesda Church, Ancaster, Plank Road (now Langford), Saltsprings,
Newport, Brant), 1856-1921

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.138L 1-1 Marriage register 1897-1919
Membership Records
1995.032L 1-3 LCM-4 Circuit register 1856-1879
1-4 LCM-4 --- 1880-1904
Board and Committee Records
1995.032L 1-5 LCM-4 Quarterly Official Board minutes 1869-1880
1-6 LCM-4 --- 1872-1893
1-7 LCM-5 --- 1884-1891
1-8 LCM-5 --- 1899-1921
Legal/Property Records
1995.032L 2-1 Property records 1874-1882

SERIES 3: CAINSVILLE METHODIST CHURCH, BRANTFORD (includes Langford), 1897-1922
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1995.032L 2-2 LCM-5 Marriage register 1897-1919

Women's Groups Records
1995.032L 2-3 Ladies Aid Society minutes 1907-1922

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

SERIES 4: MARLBORO STREET METHODIST CHURCH, BRANTFORD (includes Langford), 1912-1925
Legal/Property Records
1995.033L 4-4 Deeds 1912-1915

Women's Groups Records
1995.033L 4-5 Mission Circle minutes 1914-1920
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SERIES 4: MARLBORO STREET METHODIST CHURCH cont.
Women's Groups Records (cont.)
1995.033L 4-6 Woman’s Missionary Society minutes 1920-1925

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
1995.033L 6-12 Minutes 1915-1924

Photographs

See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

SERIES 5: CAINSVILLE PASTORAL CHARGE, BRANTFORD (includes Cainsville Methodist Circuit,

Langford, Elm Street Church), 1921-1994
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1995.032L 2-4 Baptisms 1937-1954
Marriages 1937-1941
Burials 1937-1957
2-5 Baptism register 1927-1983
2-6 --- 1983-1994
2-7 Marriage register 1936-1958
3-1 --- 1959-1965
3-2 --- 1966-1978
3-3 --- 1978-1987
5-6 --- 1987-1994
3-4 Burial register 1957-1994
Membership Records
1995.032L 8/0S-2 Circuit register 1922-1935
Board and Committee Records
1995.032L 3-5 Official Board minutes 1921-1985
3-6 --- 1986-1988
4-1 - - - correspondence and other records 1983-1984
4-2 Manse Committee minutes 1965-1989
Scrapbooks
1991.079L 0S Historical scrapbook 1947-1991

SERIES 6: CAINSVILLE UNITED CHURCH, BRANTFORD, (includes Cainsville Methodist Church),
1867-1994

Board and Committee Records

1995.032L 4-3 Unified Board minutes (includes Session) 1956-1978
4-4 --- 1978-1994
4-5 Board of Stewards minutes 1961-1969
4-6 Trustee Board minutes 1938-1989
5-5 - - - correspondence and other records 1947-1970,

1994
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SERIES 6: CAINSVILLE UNITED CHURCH, BRANTFORD cont.
Board and Committee Records (cont.)

1995.032L 5-1 Congregational minutes
5-2 ---
5-3 Property and Finance Committee minutes

and other records

Legal/Property Records

1995.032L 5-4 Property records
Women's Groups Records
1995.032L 5-7 Woman's Missionary Society minutes
6-1 ---
1995.032L 6-2 Woman's Association minutes
6-3 United Church Women minutes
6-4 U.C.W. Evening Unit minutes
6-5 U.C.W. Afternoon Unit minutes
6-6 U.C.W. Unit 3 minutes
6-7 U.C.W. Unit 1 minutes
7-1 U.C.W. Unit 2 minutes
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
1995.032L 7-2 Minutes
Youth Groups Records
1995.032L 7-3 Explorers records
Correspondence/Subject Files
1995.032L 7-4 Correspondence
7-5 ---
7-6 Correspondence re parsonage

Service Bulletins
1995.032L 7-7 Service bulletins

Scrapbooks
1995.032L 7-8 Scrapbook

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

SERIES 7: MARLBORO UNITED CHURCH, BRANTFORD, (includes Marlboro Street Methodist Church),
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Date

1928-1963
1964-1994
1972-1980

1955-1958

1928-1938
1939-1940
1955-1961
1962-1967
1962-1967
1962-1975
1966-1977
1975-1994
1980-1992

1945-1948

1970-1971

1956-1984
1957-1982
1955-1991

1988-1991

1867-1925

1914-1994

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1995.033L 90s-1 Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

1-1 Baptism register

1914-1961
1914-1922
1915-1964
1961-1994
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SERIES 7: MARLBORO UNITED CHURCH, BRANTFORD cont.

1995.033L

1995.033L

1995.033L

1995.033L

1995.033L

-2
-3

4

A A A
(6]

1-6

90s-2

2-2
2-3
2-4
2-5

3-1
3-2

3-4
3-5

4-2
4-3

4-7
4-8
4-9
5-1

5-3
5-4

5-6
5-7

5-9
6-1

6-3
6-4
6-5
6-6
6-7

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Marriage register

Marriages
Burials
Burials

Membership Records
Historic roll

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes

- - - correspondence

Board of Stewards minutes

Official Board minutes

Official Board/Congregational minutes
Trustee Board minutes

Christian Education Committee minutes

- -- Executive minutes

Worship, membership, Congregational Life
minutes

Women’s Groups Records
Woman's Auxiliary minutes

Woman's Auxiliary Evening minutes

Woman's Missionary Society minutes

Woman's Missionary Society scrapbook
Baby Band minutes
Scout & Cub Mothers' Club minutes

United Church Women minutes

United Church Women Executive minutes

United Church Women Membership record
United Church Women Unit 2 minutes
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Date

1914-1930
1930-1956
1956-1970
1970-1993
1969-1989
1989-1994

1914-1951
1951-1994

1926-1959
1962-1964
1964-1976
1961-1967
1950-1970
1941-1956
1956-1965
1965-1981
1912-1928
1955-1959
1960-1964
1958-1960
1988-1994

1924-1939
1940-1950
1951-1961
1953-1960
1960-1961
1941-1947
1948-1954
1955-1961
1952-1953
1945-1961
1946-1953
1953-1960
1962-1986
1986-1994
1962-1971
1971-1985
1986-1994
1970-1994
1962-1968
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SERIES 7: MARLBORO UNITED CHURCH, BRANTFORD cont.

1995.033L

1995.033L

1995.033L

1995.033L

1995.033L

1995.033L

6-8
6-9
6-10

6-11

7-1
7-2
7-3
7-4
7-5
7-6

7-11

7-7
7-8
79
7-10
8-1
8-2

8-3

Women’s Groups Records

United Church Women Unit 2 minutes

Men’s Groups Records
A.O.T.S. minutes and other records

Sunday School/Sabbath School
Minutes

Record book

Youth Groups Records
Canadian Girls In Training minutes

Records of Other Groups
Couples Club minutes
Adult Club minutes

Choir record book

Scrapbooks
Scrapbook

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

F1364.290
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1968-1973
1973-1976
1976-1978

1961-1962

1925-1936
1936-1947
1947-1951
1952-1955
1964-1981
1928-1951

1962-1964

1956-1962
1971-1979
1979-1980
1983-1986
1986-1989
1961-1969

1940-1972



