

Harmony United Church (Brantford, Ont.)				Page 1 of 5
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
			METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Onondaga, Bui Binbrooke), Plank Road (now Langford), Fisher's	
			ca, Caledonia, Mud Church, Ancaster, Mount Ho	
1995.032L	8os-1	LCM-4	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriage register	1857-1869
1995.032L 1993.164L	1-1 TR	LCM-4	Membership Records Circuit register Membership register	1858-1870 1867-1868
1995.032L	1-2	LCM-4	Board and Committee Records Quarterly Official Board minutes	1858-1872
	w England	Church Bethe	CIRCUIT (includes Cainsville Wesleyan Methodes Cainsville Wesleyan Methode	
-	.,, 1000 10	<u></u>	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
1977.138L	1-1		Marriage register	1897-1919
1995.032L	1-3 1-4	LCM-4 LCM-4	Membership Records Circuit register	1856-1879 1880-1904
1995.032L	1-5 1-6 1-7 1-8	LCM-4 LCM-4 LCM-5 LCM-5	Board and Committee Records Quarterly Official Board minutes	1869-1880 1872-1893 1884-1891 1899-1921
1995.032L	2-1		Legal/Property Records Property records	1874-1882
SERIES 3: C/	AINSVILLE	METHODIST	CHURCH, BRANTFORD (includes Langford), 1	897-1922
1995.032L	2-2	LCM-5	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriage register	1897-1919
1995.032L	2-3		Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid Society minutes	1907-1922
			Photographs See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions	
SERIES 4: MARLBORO STREET METHODIST CHURCH, BRANTFORD (includes Langford), 1912-1925				
1995.033L	4-4		Legal/Property Records Deeds	1912-1915
1995.033L	4-5		Women's Groups Records Mission Circle minutes	1914-1920

Harmony United Church (Brantford, Ont.)				Page 2 of 5		
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 4: MARLBORO STREET METHODIST CHURCH cont.						
1995.033L	4-6		Women's Groups Records (cont.) Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1920-1925		
1995.033L	4-0		Wornard's Missionary Society minutes	1920-1923		
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records			
1995.033L	6-12		Minutes	1915-1924		
			Photographs See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions			

SERIES 5: C	AINSVILLE PASTORAL	CHARGE, BRANTFORD (includes Cainsville Met	thodist Circuit,	
Langford, Elm Street Church), 1921-1994				
		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records		
1995.032L	2-4	Baptisms	1937-1954	
		Marriages	1937-1941	
		Burials	1937-1957	
	2-5	Baptism register	1927-1983	
	2-6		1983-1994	
	2-7	Marriage register	1936-1958	
	3-1		1959-1965	
	3-2		1966-1978	
	3-3		1978-1987	
	5-6		1987-1994	
	3-4	Burial register	1957-1994	
		Membership Records		
1995.032L	8/OS-2	Circuit register	1922-1935	
		Board and Committee Records		
1995.032L	3-5	Official Board minutes	1921-1985	
	3-6		1986-1988	
	4-1	 correspondence and other records 	1983-1984	
	4-2	Manse Committee minutes	1965-1989	
		Scrapbooks		
1991.079L	OS	Historical scrapbook	1947-1991	
SERIES 6: CAINSVILLE UNITED CHURCH, BRANTFORD, (includes Cainsville Methodist Church),				
<u> 1867-1994</u>				
		Board and Committee Records		
1995.032L	4-3	Unified Board minutes (includes Session)	1956-1978	
	4-4		1978-1994	
	4-5	Board of Stewards minutes	1961-1969	
	4-6	Trustee Board minutes	1938-1989	
	5-5	correspondence and other records	1947-1970,	
			1994	

Harmony United Church (Brantford, Ont.) Page 3 of 5					
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 6: CA	INSVILLE	UNITED CHU	JRCH, BRANTFORD cont.		
			Board and Committee Records (cont.)		
1995.032L	5-1 5-2		Congregational minutes	1928-1963 1964-1994	
	5-2 5-3		Property and Finance Committee minutes	1972-1980	
	0 0		and other records	1072 1000	
			Legal/Property Records		
1995.032L	5-4		Property records	1955-1958	
			Women's Groups Records		
1995.032L	5-7		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1928-1938	
	6-1			1939-1940	
1995.032L	6-2		Woman's Association minutes	1955-1961	
	6-3		United Church Women minutes	1962-1967	
	6-4 6-5		U.C.W. Evening Unit minutes U.C.W. Afternoon Unit minutes	1962-1967 1962-1975	
	6-6		U.C.W. Unit 3 minutes	1962-1975	
	6-7		U.C.W. Unit 1 minutes	1975-1994	
	7-1		U.C.W. Unit 2 minutes	1980-1992	
			C.C.W. Clik 2 Himidios	1000 1002	
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records		
1995.032L	7-2		Minutes	1945-1948	
			Youth Groups Records		
1995.032L	7-3		Explorers records	1970-1971	
			Correspondence/Subject Files		
1995.032L	7-4		Correspondence	1956-1984	
	7-5			1957-1982	
	7-6		Correspondence re parsonage	1955-1991	
			Service Bulletins		
1995.032L	7-7		Service bulletins	1988-1991	
			Scrapbooks		
1995.032L	7-8		Scrapbook	1867-1925	
			Photographs		
			See UCCA catalogue for item-level		
			descriptions		
SERIES 7: MARLBORO UNITED CHURCH, BRANTFORD, (includes Marlboro Street Methodist Church),					
1914-1994					
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records		
1995.033L	9os-1		Baptisms	1914-1961	
			Marriages	1914-1922	
			Burials	1915-1964	
	1-1		Baptism register	1961-1994	

Harmony United Church (Brantford, Ont.) Page 4 of 5				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 7: MA	RLBORO	UNITED CHU	IRCH, BRANTFORD cont.	
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
1995.033L	1-2		Marriage register	1914-1930
	1-3			1930-1956
	14			1956-1970
	1-5		Marriages	1970-1993
	4.6		Burials	1969-1989
	1-6		Burials	1989-1994
			Membership Records	
1995.033L	9os-2		Historic roll	1914-1951
	2-1			1951-1994
			Board and Committee Records	
1995.033L	2-2		Session minutes	1926-1959
	2-3			1962-1964
	2-4			1964-1976
1995.033L	2-5		correspondence	1961-1967
	2-6		Board of Stewards minutes	1950-1970
	3-1		Official Board minutes	1941-1956
	3-2			1956-1965
	3-3		Official Board/Congregational minutes	1965-1981
	3-4		Trustee Board minutes	1912-1928
	3-5		Christian Education Committee minutes	1955-1959
	4-1			1960-1964
	4-2		Executive minutes	1958-1960
	4-3		Worship, membership, Congregational Life	1988-1994
			minutes	
			Women's Groups Records	
1995.033L	4-7		Woman's Auxiliary minutes	1924-1939
	4-8			1940-1950
	4-9			1951-1961
	5-1		Woman's Auxiliary Evening minutes	1953-1960
	5-2			1960-1961
	5-3		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1941-1947
	5-4			1948-1954
	5-5		Namania Missianam, Casiatu, asranbasia	1955-1961
	5-6 5-7		Woman's Missionary Society scrapbook	1952-1953
	5-7 5-8		Baby Band minutes Scout & Cub Mothers' Club minutes	1945-1961 1946-1953
	5-8 5-9		Scout & Cub Mothers Club Hilliutes	1953-1960
	5-9 6-1		United Church Women minutes	1962-1986
	6-2			1986-1994
	6-3		United Church Women Executive minutes	1962-1971
	6-4			1971-1985
	6-5			1986-1994
	6-6		United Church Women Membership record	1970-1994
	6-7		United Church Women Unit 2 minutes	1962-1968

Harmony United Church (Brantford, Ont.) Page 5 of 5				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 7: MA	RLBORO	UNITED CHU	JRCH, BRANTFORD cont.	
			Women's Groups Records	
1995.033L	6-8		United Church Women Unit 2 minutes	1968-1973
	6-9			1973-1976
	6-10			1976-1978
			Men's Groups Records	
1995.033L	6-11		A.O.T.S. minutes and other records	1961-1962
			Sunday School/Sabbath School	
1995.033L	7-1		Minutes	1925-1936
	7-2			1936-1947
	7-3			1947-1951
	7-4			1952-1955
	7-5			1964-1981
	7-6		Record book	1928-1951
			Youth Groups Records	
1995.033L	7-11		Canadian Girls In Training minutes	1962-1964
			Records of Other Groups	
1995.033L	7-7		Couples Club minutes	1956-1962
	7-8		Adult Club minutes	1971-1979
	7-9			1979-1980
	7-10			1983-1986
	8-1			1986-1989
	8-2		Choir record book	1961-1969
			Scrapbooks	
1995.033L	8-3		Scrapbook	1940-1972
			Photographs See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions	

F1364.290